UNOFFICIAL COPY was prepared by:

87446961

Household Finance Corporation III

(Name)

4718 W. Lincoln Hwy Matteson, Il. 60443
(Address)

MORTGAGE

E) IF CHECKED, THIS MORTGAGE SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

	topmo top		100	e	4 4 .		10 07	Marin W
THIS N between the	NOKTGAGE : • Morteseor.	is made this Raymond F	Cooper	day or and Albie	Cooper in	Joint Tena	19 <u>87</u> nev	
husban	d+ W.FE	(her	ein "Borro	wer"), and th	e Mortgagee,	<u> Household</u>	Finance C	orporatio
	III	-				, a corp	oration orga	nized and
existing un	der the laws	of <u>Delaware</u>		whose addre	ss is <u>4718 W</u>	. Lincoln H	y Mattes	022
· 	I	. 60443			(herein "L	ender").		
The foll	owing paragra	ph preceded by a	checked be	ox is applicab	le:			
⊠ WH	EREAS, I or c	wer is indebted	o Lender in	n the principal	sum of U.S.	3180.0)5	1
which indeb	tedness is evid	enced by Borrow	er's Loan F	Repayment and	d Security Agr	eement dated _	08/10/87	
nd extension	ons and renewa	is thereof (herein	1 "Note"), p	providing for r	nonthly install	ments of princip	al and inter	est at the
ate specifie	d in the Note	(hereir: "contract and other charges	rate") (incli	uging any agg	ustments to the	amount or pay	re of the inde	htedness
ate ii that n	ate is variable) a r paid due and	i payab'e on	08/10/9	Dender's addre	35 Stated above	, with the balance	c or the mac	orcaness,
								,
□ WH	EREAS, Borro	wer is indebted	Lender ii	n the principa	sum of \$, or	so much
nereof as m	nay be advance	d pursuant w	orrower's R	levolving Loar	Agreement d	ated	t the ente cr	and
xtensions a	nd renewals th	ereof (herein "N rate") including	o's), prove	ding for paym	ents of princip	as and interest a	act rate if th	ecineu in lat rate is
ne Note (ne	erem "contract	redit limit of \$.	any adjustii	nents to the ai	nount of payin		act rate ii ti	and an
TO SEC	CURE to Lend	er the repayment applicable contr	of the ina	dudica any ad	luding any tuti Justments to th	ire advances, ev	nachcea by n	ne Note,
vitn interesi	thereon at the	and other charge	act tate (me	ent of all other	gustilients to ti	erest thereon ac	lvanced in ac	cordance
erewith to	protect the secu	rity of this Mort	gage: and th	ie performance	of the covenar	nts and agreemen	nts of Borrov	ver herein
ontained, E	Sorrower does	hereby mortgage	, grant and	conve <i>tto</i> Le	nder the follov	ring described p	roperty locat	led in the
County of	Cook						, State o	of Illinois:
) x			
Lot	3 in India	n Hill Subdi	vision II	init #1 aco	on/ion to	the Diet of		
Subo	livision re	corded May 2	8. 1957	as Documen				
		ok County, I			1 105,0751	, BOOK 493 C	I Flats	
	, ,							
D	B	el No. 32-2			.())		
rer	manont Parc	el No. 32-2	5-404-00	2011				
						T_{\perp}		
		HA	0			0)		
		// N	•					20
						().		74
							XC.	<u> </u>
								9
						, Book 493 o	(2)	97446961
							C	<u> </u>
							_	
which has t	he address of	2402 Sa	uk Trail			Sauk Vill	age	ı
/11!	(0/22		(Street)	hamain #Bhanna	ts: Addmann'' -	(City)	ran'n nddaa	
Illinois	60411 (Zin Code	1	(r	nerein "Proper	ty Address") al	nd is the Borrov	ver s accoress	•
innois	(Zip Code))	(r	ierem rroper	ty Address") al	nd is the bottov	PELS MULLESS	•

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

		Space Below This Line Reserved For Le	
0	Notary Public	1 90 06/ UZ	My Commission expires:
	day of August	official ceal, to is 100th	Oiven under my hand and o
thereby certify that	d for said county and state, d	e Mokary Public in an	I, K. W. Caelanar
	County ss:	СООК	TATE OF ILLINOIS,
- Bostower	F. Cooper	O.C.	
POWOTING -	more F. Cooper	Only BA	
-	• ••	שמונמאבי וופי בעברמובה מווי וגומו ולפיל	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE

DEPT-01 RECORDING

THITT LEGIS 9612 12:12:00

\$74.52

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variance mates. This inortgage secures an payment of principal and interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in a variable rate loan. 1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest

the Note. Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the ourpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes as sements, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insuran e premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower of cedited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sure of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit again it the sums secured by this Mortgage

3. Application of Payments. All payments acceived by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts nivable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest,

and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charge Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement vith which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay of cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may estain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvement, now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured

against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Porrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policie, and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums

secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a vin't in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage. or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender' option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys'

fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien

which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the control of the Property and to collect on tents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver

19. Assignment of Rentz Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment

had occurred.

cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and

to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice (if d) smand on Borrower, invoke any remedice permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

J.A. Accelerations; Remedica. Except as provided in paragraph 16 bet eof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or Lender prior to Societations; Remedica. Except as provided in paragraph 16 bet eof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specified by the Mortgage, foreclosure by indictal row-ceding; 10 the breach; 3) a date, not case and breach on or before the action required to cure such breach on or before the action foreclosure by indictal row-ceding; 10 the breach; 10 acceleration and the such breach of the cure and breach; 2) a date, on or before the action required to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice.

(2) the action required to cure and breach; 3) a date, on or before the action of the manuscription of the such breach; and (4) that limite to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice in action and the such breach on or before the date specified in the notice in action and the such proceeding all expenses of a default or any other declares of proceeding all expenses of such actions to the forectocure, including the nonexistence of a default or any other declares and title reports.

18. Borrower's breach, Bright to Remarks: Norwing this Mortgage if; (a) Borrower pays all reasonable on the forectocure and active of a plant of the such and active to a forectocure, including but not innied to entry of a pure and agreements of active to entry of a judgment of the such pays Lender all sums which other covenants or agreements of agreements of acceleration occurred. (b) Borrower all reasonable entry of the forector occurred (b) Borrower pays all reasonable controls of the forector or agreement of the forector or the such pays Lender in th

Teleases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such asle or transfer, Lender and occurred by this Mortgage to be immediately does not agree to such asle or transfer, Lender call to coclerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums delated due. If Borrower fails to pay atms prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice (# d imand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by margement 17 hereof.

or defenses which Borrows, may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with numberonems.

16. Transfer of the Property.

(a) the creation of a lien or election of the property of the property of the property of the creation of a lien or election containing an option of law upon the death of a joint terract, (c) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (d) the creation of a purelast, (d) a transfer the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, from a flexible the spouse of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property, vivos trust in which the spouse of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property, vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a ferrower becomes an owner of the property, vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a ferrower in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disport or disported in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disport o

not strict other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attornevs, fees, include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borto. et a. Copy, Bortower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution of all conformation hereof.

15. Relability to all the Mortgage at the time improvement, repet. A other loan agreement which Bortower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may improvement, repet. A other loan agreement which Bortower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Bortower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, as assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Bortower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, as assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Bortow.

not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated the fine Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage, and the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other maying of this Mortgage or the Jose conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other maying of this Mortgage or the Jose conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other maying or this Mortgage or the Mortgage or the Jose conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other maying the Mortgage or the Mortgage.

II. Successors and Anigne Bound, Joint and Savaral Lability; Co-aignera. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inture to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower convey that borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, only to mortgage, grant and the Nortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Nortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender and any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage on the Nortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and the forms of the Mortgage of the Property of the Mortgage was to the Nortgage of the Property of the Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property Consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property Consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender stated herein, and at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender stated herein, and may designate by notice to Lender when given in the manner designated for in this Mortgage shall be given by certified mail to Lender designated berein or to such other address as Lender has been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated berein.